ABB component drives
ACS150 replaces ACS140
ABB general machinery drives
ACS350 replaces ACS140
Replacement guide
PROFILE INDUSTRIES
APPLICATIONS EXPERTISE
PARTNERS

3AFE68755468 REV A EN 7.7.2006 7
Step 2: sizing of the drive
kW Drive Type code
Current
rating
Dimensions
H (mm) W (mm) D (mm)
 1-phase, 200 to 240 V units
0.12
ACS140 ACS141-K18-1 1 146 80 149
ACS150 ACS150-01X-02A4-2 2.4 202 70 142
ACS350 ACS350-01X-02A4-2 2.4 202 70 161
0.18
ACS140 ACS141-K25-1 1.4 146 80 149
ACS150 ACS150-01X-02A4-2 2.4 202 70 142
ACS350 ACS350-01X-02A4-2 2.4 202 70 161
0.25
ACS140 ACS141-K37-1 1.7 146 80 149
ACS150 ACS150-01X-02A4-2 2.4 202 70 142
ACS350 ACS350-01X-02A4-2 2.4 202 70 161
0.37
ACS140 ACS141-K75-1 2.2 146 80 149
ACS150 ACS150-01X-02A4-2 2.4 202 70 142
ACS350 ACS350-01X-02A4-2 2.4 202 70 161
0.55
ACS140 ACS141-1K1-1 3 146 80 149
ACS150 ACS150-01X-04A7-2 4.7 202 70 142
ACS350 ACS350-01X-04A7-2 4.7 202 70 161
0.75
ACS140 ACS141-1K6-1 4.3 146 80 186
ACS150 ACS150-01X-04A7-2 4.7 202 70 142
ACS350 ACS350-01X-04A7-2 4.7 202 70 161
1.1
ACS140 ACS141-2K1-1 5.9 218 80 169
ACS150 ACS150-01X-06A7-2 6.7 202 70 142
ACS350 ACS350-01X-06A7-2 6.7 202 70 161
1.5
ACS140 ACS141-2K7-1 7 218 80 169
ACS150 ACS150-01X-07A5-2 7.5 202 105 142
ACS350 ACS350-01X-07A5-2 7.5 202 105 165
2.2
ACS140 ACS141-4K1-1 9 245 80 176
ACS150 ACS150-01X-09A8-2 9.8 202 105 142
ACS350 ACS350-01X-09A8-2 9.8 202 105 165
 3-phase, 200 to 240 V units
0.37
ACS140 ACS143-K75-1 2.2 146 80 149
ACS150 ACS150-03X-02A4-2 2.4 202 70 142
ACS350 ACS350-03X-02A4-2 2.4 202 70 161
0.55
ACS140 ACS143-1K1-1 3 146 80 149
ACS150 ACS150-03X-03A5-2 3.5 202 70 142
ACS350 ACS350-03X-03A5-2 3.5 202 70 161
0.75
ACS140 ACS143-1K6-1 4.3 146 80 186
ACS150 ACS150-03X-04A7-2 4.7 202 70 142
ACS350 ACS350-03X-04A7-2 4.7 202 70 161
1.1
ACS140 ACS143-2K1-1 5.9 218 80 169
ACS150 ACS150-03X-06A7-2 6.7 202 70 142
ACS350 ACS350-03X-06A7-2 6.7 202 70 161
1.5
ACS140 ACS143-2K7-1 7 218 80 169
ACS150 ACS150-03X-07A5-2 7.5 202 70 142
ACS350 ACS350-03X-07A5-2 7.5 202 70 161
2.2
ACS140 ACS143-4K1-1 9 245 80 176
ACS150 ACS150-03X-09A8-2 9.8 202 105 142
ACS350 ACS350-03X-09A8-2 9.8 202 105 161
3
ACS140 N/A
ACS150 N/A
ACS350 ACS350-03X-13A6-2 9.8 202 105 169

3AFE68755468 REV A EN 7.7.20068
Step 2: sizing of the drive
kW Drive Type code
Current
rating
Dimensions
H (mm) W (mm) D (mm)
 3-phase, 380 to 480 V units
0.37
ACS140 ACS143-K75-3 1.2 146 80 149
ACS150 ACS150-03X-01A2-4 1.2 202 70 142
ACS350 ACS350-03X-01A2-4 1.2 202 70 161
0.55
ACS140 ACS143-1K1-3 1.7 146 80 149
ACS150 ACS150-03X-01A9-4 1.9 202 70 142
ACS350 ACS350-03X-01A9-4 1.9 202 70 161
0.75
ACS140 ACS143-1K6-3 2 146 80 186
ACS150 ACS150-03X-02A4-4 2.4 202 70 142
ACS350 ACS350-03X-02A4-4 2.4 202 70 161
1.1
ACS140 ACS143-2K1-3 2.8 218 80 169
ACS150 ACS150-03X-03A3-4 3.3 202 70 142
ACS350 ACS350-03X-03A3-4 3.3 202 70 161
1.5
ACS140 ACS143-2K7-3 3.6 218 80 169
ACS150 ACS150-03X-04A1-4 4.1 202 70 142
ACS350 ACS350-03X-04A1-4 4.1 202 70 161
2.2
ACS140 ACS143-4K1-3 4.9 245 80 176
ACS150 ACS150-03X-05A6-4 5.6 202 70 142
ACS350 ACS350-03X-05A6-4 5.6 202 70 161
3
ACS140 N/A
ACS150 ACS150-03X-07A3-4 7.3 202 70 142
ACS350 ACS350-03X-07A3-4 7.3 202 70 161
4
ACS140 N/A
ACS150 ACS150-03X-08A8-4 8.8 202 70 142
ACS350 ACS350-03X-08A8-4 8.8 202 70 161
5.5
ACS140 N/A
ACS150 N/A
ACS350 ACS350-03X-12A5-4 12.5 202 169 169
7.5
ACS140 N/A
ACS150 N/A
ACS350 ACS350-03X-15A6-4 15.6 202 169 169
 = ACS150 or ACS350 is smaller than ACS140.
 = ACS150 or ACS350 is bigger than ACS140.
Replace_EN_revA.indd   8Replace_EN_revA.indd   8 19.7.2006   12:42:4319.7.2006   12:42:43
3AFE68755468 REV A EN 7.7.2006 9
Step 3: wiring
Control terminals
Function ACS140 ACS150 ACS350
Shield grounding point 1 1 1
Analog input 1
0 to 10 V or 0 to 20 mA
2 2 2
Analog COMMON 3 3 3
+10 V DC supply for POT 4 N/A 4
Analog input 2
0 to 10 V or 0 to 20 mA
5 N/A 5
Analog COMMON 6 N/A 6
Analog output 1
0 to 10 V or 0 to 20 mA
7 N/A 7
Analog COMMON 8 N/A 8
DC power source 9 (12 V DC, 100 mA) 4 (24 V DC, 200 mA) 9 (24 V DC, 200 mA)